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STATE OF KANSAS

&

Conservation Di
State Corporati
211 No. Broadway
\Vlchltn rKansas

e~ 35TATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
isfon
Commission

NORTH

McPherson

1S, 13.19309.0000

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

/i

County. Sec. 12 L 215 g Rge—— (E)_1_(w)
Location as “NE/CNWXSW4” or footage from lines W N
Leaso Owner__ 2« _&. Sutton
Lease Name Goossen WellNo._2
Office Address. 407 Ins. Bldg., Wichita, Kansaf.s
Character of Well {completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) oil well
Date well completed May 1628
Application for plugging filed Nov, 9 1960
Application for plugging approved Nov. 10 1960
Plugging commenced Nov. 11 106 0
Plugging completed Nov. 14 1Q60
Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Noncqmmerc ial
If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production Nov. 9 1960

Locate well carrectly on above
Section Plat

menced?

Was permission obtained from ?e Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

‘Neme of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well

Cecil Jones

Producing formation Hunton Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 3398 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
QIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION EONTENT FREM TO SizE PUT IN PULLED OUT
8-5/8 1901 -
5% 3397" 2890"

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from
feet for each plug set.

feet to

5 sx

Sand from total depth to 338R!,

Mud to _190', 10' rock bridge,

20 s3x.

cement

cement.

T‘nr‘]z" b'r-n'ana

Mud to 35,

Oy

g (<174
"2

My commissfon expires
4

SusscRIBED AND SwoORN T0 before me this

God,
NN e

T Y
»“TV‘.TE P I SSIOR
MOV 17 185U
LOMNGERY T TTISION
wich: e i
({7760
(1f additional descnptmn 5 necessary, use BACK of thls sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Knight Casing Pulling C
Address Chase, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS . COUNTY OF__ SEDGWICK ..
D. G. Comstack (employee of owner) orstwwnekersonorster) of the above-deseribed

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help m

{Signature)
D G. Co tock
407 Ins. #ta, Kansas
15th day of Novnambﬁq/dg =Y- ,19.60

Feb. 5, 1964

L —Sar é\_“LLIEib-W ‘\(/ Notery Public.
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é . = . Je S. Sutton & Sons Drlg. Co,, Goosaen #2 : o o 2
: N0 MW NE Sec. 12-21S~IW . A o G
’ . o McPherson County, Kansas - - Co oo ‘ Qp -\ N $“=f;}-ng

e g B e i = e ek PR s e

May 13, 1958 o SR P,
Completed May 22, 1958 . . > 4
. Casing 120" of 8~5/8" w/150 sacks HAS
o . © . 5=1/2""at 3397' wl75 sacks common T ﬁb-@%>
S Elevation 1537 D. F. " T g

Commenced =

1
ny

DRILLERS LOG ‘
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' 190
445

670

880

S : -+ 1085
1475

- : 1745
1900

2085

! 2275

el e 2389
2485
2565
2630
‘ 2714
’ 2795
2870

2039

2957

3012

3047

3082

3120

3163

3196

3250

v 3335
3396

- 3398

State of Kanaas )Yy
)./ 88
SEdeick County /)

| - . 1, the undersigned, belng duly sworn on oath, state that the above
Drillers Log is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
according to the records of this office.
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445

670

830
1085
1475
1745
1900
2085
2275
2389
2485
2565
2630
2714
2795
2870
2939
2957
3012
3047
3082
3120
3163
3196
3250
3335
3396
3398

\

Surface

Shale and lime
Shale and lime

Lime
Lime

and shale
and shale

Shale and lime
Shale and lime
Shale and 1ime
Shale and lime !

Lima
Lime
Line
Lime
Lime
Lime
Linme
Lime
Lime

and shale
and shale

and shale

Shale
MiBSiBSlppian
Misglssippian lime

Mississippian (cherty)

Lime
Lime

Mississippian (cherty)

Lime
Lime

(chert)
{cherty) ¥

and shale

Shale and lime
Hunton
Rotary Xotal Depth

.J+ 8. SUTTION & SONS DRILLING CO.
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Notary Public
My,commission expires June 1, 1960, - .
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