. . ., . STATE OF KANSAS

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to:

Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Di_Ision State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway		WELL PLUGGING RECORD						
	Ma Dh	McPherson Carlo Callo Target 215 na (T) 1 (W)						
WichitaKansas	Leastion as "N	erson 	Count	y. Sec. 12 T	wp. 21S Rge NW NE	(E) (W)		
NORTH	Lease Owner_	County. Sec. 12 Twp. 21S Rge. (E) 1 (W) Location as "NE/CNWXSWX" or footage from lines NW NW NE Lease Owner O. A. Sutton						
	Lease Name_	Goossen	۲۱۲ مادا	1 -1 14 - YF -	. <u> </u>	Well No. 2		
		407 Ins. B			ailall			
	Date well con		is On, Gas of	TDIY Hole)	May	₁₉ 58		
	L	r plugging filed			Nov.			
		r plugging approve			Nov.			
	Plugging com	menced pleted			Nov.	139		
		andonment of well	or producing	g formation	Noncomn			
					Nov.	0 40		
		g well is abandone		•	·			
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	was permission	on obtained from	Yes	ation Division o	r its agents befo	re plugging was com-		
Name of Conservation Agent who sup	ervised plugging of th	his well		Cecil Jo				
Producing formation Hunt	on	Depth to top	Botton	n	Total Depth of	Well 3398 Feet		
Show depth and thickness of all water	r, oil and gas formatio	ons.						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	DS			-		CASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	סד	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT		
				8-5/8	190'	_		
				5 ½	33971	28901		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					30,1			
								
			,					
Sand from	set.	4- 22001 5				· · ·		
Mud to_l	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.				
Mud to 1	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.				
Mud to 1	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.				
Mud to 1	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.				
Mud to 1	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.	T. 6.	;))		
Mud to_l	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.		T T D T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T		
Mud to 1	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.	11 0 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EMISSION 950		
Mud to 1	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.	T. 6.	E TO TO THE STORE THE STOR		
Mud to 1	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.	NOV 171	I I MBION		
Mud to 1	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.	NOV 171			
Mud to_l	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.	NOV 171	I I MISION		
Mud to_l	m total depth 90', 10' rock	<u>bridge, 20</u>	_sxcer	nent.	NOV 171	I I MBION		
Mud to_l	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b	bridge, 20	_sxcer	nent.	NOV 171	I I MBION		
Mud to 1 Mud to 3	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b	al description is necessight Casing	sary, use BACK	nent.	NOV 171	I I MBION		
Mud to 1 Mud to 3	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b	bridge, 20	sary, use BACK	nent.	NOV 171	I I MBION		
Mud to 1 Mud to 3 Mud to 3 Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF KANSA	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b	ridge, 20 ridge, 8-sx. all description is necessified to Casing asse, Kansa	sary, use BACK	CK	NOV 171 USERVICE Wich //-	17-/960		
Mud to 1 Mud to 3 Mud to 3 Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF KANSA D. G. well, being first duly sworn on oath,	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b (If addition Kn Ch AS , CO Comstock says: That I have k	al description is necessight Casing hase, Kansa	sary, use BACE Pulling SEDGWI employee of facts, statem	CK owner) or x symments, and matter	NOV 171 ISERVICE Wich //-	of the above-describe		
Mud to 1 Mud to 3 Mud to 3 Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF KANSA D. G. well, being first duly sworn on oath,	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b (If addition Kn Ch AS , CO Comstock says: That I have k	al description is necessight Casing hase, Kansa	sary, use BACE Pulling SEDGWI employee of facts, statem	CONCERNORS and matter	NOV 1 7 1 Wich //- ss. exercerator) of the properties of the p	of the above-describe		
Mud to 1 Mud to 3 Mud to 3 Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF KANSA D. G. well, being first duly sworn on oath,	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b (If addition Kn Ch AS , CO Comstock says: That I have k	al description is necessight Casing hase, Kansa	sary, use BACK Pulling SEDGWI employee of facts, statem	CK owner) or known ents, and matter	NOV 17 Wich //- Ss. exercerator) s herein contain	of the above-describe		
Mud to 1 Mud to 3 Mud to 3 Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF KANSA	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock b (If addition Kn Ch AS , CO Comstock says: That I have k	al description is necessight Casing hase, Kansa UNTY OF (conswledge of the fand correct. So has (Signature)	sary, use BACR Pulling Employee of facts, statement of the God. D. G.	Compatoc	NOV 171 Wich Vich Ss. Kerenostator	of the above-described and the log of the		
Name of Plugging Contractor	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock bi (If addition Kn Ch AS , Co Comstock says: That I have keep the same are true and the s	ul description is necessing to Casing the Kansa Cunty OF (consequence of the fand correct. So hand correct.	sary, use BACK Pulling SEDGWI employee of facts, statements, statements D. G.	CK owner) orxigonents, and matter	NOV 171 Wich Wich //- ss. ckerester) s herein contain k delivita, Ka	of the above-described and the log of the near		
Mud to 1 Mud to 3 Mud to 3 Name of Plugging Contractor Address STATE OF KANSA D. G. well, being first duly sworn on oath,	m total depth 90', 10' rock 5', 5' rock bi (If addition Kn Ch AS , Co Comstock says: That I have keep the same are true and the s	ul description is necessing to Casing the Kansa Cunty OF (consequence of the fand correct. So hand correct.	sary, use BACR Pulling Employee of facts, statement of the God. D. G.	CK owner) orxigonents, and matter	NOV 171 Wich Vich Ss. Kerenostator	of the above-described and the log of the near		

Feb. 5, 1964

My commission expires_

J. S. Sutton & Sons Drlg. Co., NW NW NE Sec. 12-215-1W McPherson County, Kansas

Commenced - May 13, 1958 Completed

- May 22, 1958 - 190' of 8-5/8" w/150 sacks HA5 5-1/2" at 3397' w/75 sacks common Casing

1537 D. F.

0	*	190	\$ %	Surface
190	-	445		Shale and lime
445		670		Shale and lime
670	**	880		Lime and shale
880	-	1085		Lime and shale
1085	-	1475		Shale and lime
1475	_	1745		Shale and lime
1745	-	1900		Shale and lime
1900	-	2085	9	Shale and lime
2085	-	2275		Lime and shale
2275	-	2389		Lime and shale
2389	-	2485	$x = X_{x} = X_{y}$	Lime
2485	-	2565	1 1 1	Lime
2565	•	2630		Lime
2630	-	2714	**	Lime
2714	_	2795	4	Lime
2795	-	2870	4	Lime and shale
2870	-	2939		Lime
2939	-	2957	1 × 1	Shale
		3012	i ja t	Mississippian
		3047	* 4	Mississippian lime
		3082		Mississippian (cherty)
3082	-	3120	u'	Lime (chert)
3120	-	3163	**	Lime (cherty)
3163	-	3196		Mississippian (cherty)
3196	-	3250	E	Lime
3250	-	3335		Lime and shale
3335	-	3396		Shale and lime
3396	-	3398	•	Hunton
3398		,	,	Rotary Total Depth
,				the state of the s

State of Kansas Sedgwick County /)

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, state that the above Drillers Log is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and according to the records of this office.

J. S. SUTTON & SONS DRILLING CO.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of May, 1958.

My commission expires June 1, 1960.